

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has appeared and filed counter affidavit.

Await service of notice on respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

List the matter on 8.12.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

s